

Institutional Review Board Newsletter

June 2017 Volume 1 • Issue 3

In This Issue

- · Welcome Jake Greenblum, PhD
- Adventist HealthCare Research Conference
- New IRB Telephone Number
- Download IRB Forms from the IRB Website
- Site Closure Form Clarification

Contact Us

Elizabeth Carroll, IRB Administrator Jake Greenblum, IRB Coordinator (301) 315-3400

IRB@adventisthealthcare.com
AHC IRB Website

Welcome Jake Greenblum, PhD

We would like to welcome Jake Greenblum, our new IRB Coordinator. Jake joined us in April and most recently taught medical ethics at Georgetown University's School of Medicine. His paper, "Public Reason and the Limited Right to Conscientious Objection: A Response to Magelssen", has been approved for publication and will be forthcoming in the Journal of Medical Ethics.

Adventist HealthCare Research Conference

Our annual research conference will be held on Friday, October 20, 2017 from 8:00 AM to 1:00 PM on the 6th Floor, Chesapeake Room, at Support Center. This conference focuses on current issues and trends relevant to the AHC Research Community. Please contact the IRB Office for more information or to be added to the invite. We hope to see you there!

New IRB Telephone Number

The IRB Office now has a central telephone number, (301) 315-3400, to ensure convenient access to IRB staff and to maintain prompt and effective communication.

Download IRB Forms from the IRB Website

Minor changes to the IRB forms occur periodically. Please go to the IRB website when accessing a form to ensure that the most up-to-date version is completed. Any substantive changes to the IRB forms will be formally communicated via this newsletter or separate correspondence.

Site Closure Forum Clarification

Please complete the Site Closure Form only when all researchrelated activity is finished. The form does not require completion for temporary enrollment closures.